
Members of OMA's Energy Efficiency Peer Network

First Name Last Name Company Email Work Phone

Dan Finkel 3 M Company dcfinkel@mmm.com (440) 666-6893

Michael Hoecker Alcoa Inc. michael.hoecker@sbcglobal.net (216) 496-1811

Marc Kogge American Trim, LLC mkogge@amtrim.com (937) 494-6259

Ken Schafer Anheuser-Busch Companies Ken.Schafer@anheuser-busch.com (614) 679-8351

Jeffrey Sammons ArcelorMittal jsammons@columbuscoatings.com (614) 492-6823

David Perenic ArcelorMittal David.Perenic@arcelormittal.com (216) 429-6855

Rishabh Bahel ArcelorMittal rishabh.bahel@arcelormittal.com (216) 429-7192

Brad Couch Ariel Corporation bcouch@arielcorp.com 740-397-0311x1270

Tom Theising B A S F Catalysts LLC thomas.theising@basf.com (979) 709-6389

Michael Baron B A S F Catalysts LLC michael.baron@basf.com (440) 329-2578

Gregg Heeter C L Products International, LLC gheeter@candle-lite.com (937) 780-2711x2524

Richard Ricks Columbia Gas of Ohio rricks@nisource.com (740) 501-3520

Anthony Smith Cooper Tire & Rubber Company ajsmith1@coopertire.com (419) 420-6164

Robert Michael Crown Battery Mfg. Co. bmichael@crownbattery.com (419) 334-7181

Matt Culbertson Crown Battery Mfg. Co. mculbertson@crownbattery.com (419) 334-7181x50398

Tonja Rammel Crown Equipment Corporation tonja.rammel@crown.com (419) 629-2311x2637

Sean McKiernan Design Molded Plastics Inc smckiernan@designmolded.com (330) 963-4400

Larry Wise Everhard Products, Inc. lwise@everhard.com (330) 453-7786

John Seryak Go Sustainable Energy, LLC jseryak@gosustainableenergy.com (614) 268-4263 x302

Karen Heyob Honda North America, Inc. karen_heyob@hna.honda.com (937) 644-7757

Joe Swindler Honda North America, Inc. joe_swindler@hna.honda.com (937)642-5000x63080
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Dirk Nordberg Honda of America Manufacturing, Inc. dirk_nordberg@ham.honda.com (937) 243-7276

John Fasline International Paper john.fasline@ipaper.com

Richard Loth McWane Ductile-Ohio, A Division Of McWane, Inc. Richard.Loth@mcwaneductile.com (740) 622-6651

Mike Putnam Momentive mike.putnam@momentive.com (614) 225-4000x2162

Melissa Trout Momentive Performance Materials
Newark Quartz Plant melissa.trout@momentive.com (740) 929-8715

Paulo Meneghetti Momentive Performance Materials
Newark Quartz Plant paulo.meneghetti@momentive.com

Mark Hollinger O P C Polymers markh@yenkin-majestic.com (614) 253-8511x351

Doug Fox Omnova Solutions, Inc. doug.fox@omnova.com (330) 869-4469

Lewis Woodson Owens-Corning lewis.d.woodson@owenscorning.com (404) 281-0055

Michael Dombrowski P.H. Glatfelter mike.dombrowski@glatfelter.com (740) 772-3930

Dennis Wolcott Parker Hannifin Corporation dwolcott@parker.com (216) 896-2379

Larry Kunkel Parker Hannifin Corporation lkunkel@parker.com (216) 896-3000

Kenyon Bresky Parker Hannifin Corporation Parflex Division kenyon.bresky@parker.com (330) 298-4012

Jeff Blake Parker Hannifin Corporation Parflex Division jblake@parker.com (330) 296-1411

Charles Miller Smithers-Oasis Company cmiller@smithersoasis.com (330) 676-4418

Shelly Obermeyer T S Tech USA Corporation shelly_obermeyer@tstna.com (614) 577-1088

Jimmy Cooper T S Tech USA Corporation jimmy_cooper@tstna.com (614) 577-1088x20197

Bradley Belden The Belden Brick Company bradley.belden@beldenbrick.com (330) 456-0031

Steve Denny Worthington Industries steve.denny@worthingtonindustries.com (614) 840-4211

Andrew Smith Yenkin Majestic Paint andrew@yenkin-majestic.com (614) 253-8511


